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 Catholic Center 
 

Archbishop's Division 

 

Archbishop of Santa Fe   FAX:   505-831-8101 

Most Reverend John C. Wester, Archbishop archbishop.office@asfnm.org 505-831-8120 

Very Rev. Glennon Jones, Vicar General gjones@asfnm.org 505-831-8158 
Msgr. Lambert Joseph Luna, Episcopal Vicar lluna@archdiosf.org 505-839-7952 

Melanie Mascarenas, Executive Assistant mamascarenas@asfnm.org 505-831-8120 

June Ortiz, Administrative Assistant PT jortiz@asfnm.org 505-831-8120 
 

Archdiocesan Attorney  FAX:   505-938-7781 

Juan L. Flores, Archdiocesan Attorney  505-938-7770 
 

Vicar General/ Vicar for Clergy Division 

 

Vicar General/Vicar for Clergy                                           FAX:   505-831-8115 

Very Rev. Glennon Jones, Vicar General, gjones@asfnm.org                        505-831-8158  
                                           Vicar for Clergy 

Rev. Angelo Marquez    Director of Ongoing   amarquez@archdiosf.org 575-776-2273    

                                            Priestly Formation 
Sandra Tetrick, Executive Assistant                        stetrick@asfnm.org                      505-831-8158 

 

Diaconate Formation  FAX:   505-831-8345    

Rev. Christopher Hallada, Spiritual Director challada@archdiosf.org 505-831-8246 

Deacon Keith Davis, Director kdavis@asfnm.org 505-831-8259  

Yolanda Lovato, Administrative Assistant ylovato@asfnm.org 505-831-8246 
 

General Services  FAX:   505-831-8345  

Ceci Grant, Administrative Assistant cgrant@asfnm.org 505-831-8100 
Clara Edwards, Assistant PT cedwards@asfnm.org 505-831-8176 

Sara Jaramillo, Administrative Assistant, PT sjaramillo@asfnm.org 505-831-8100 

 

Hospital Ministry   

VACANT   505-831-8158 

 
Missions Office     

VACANT, Director  

 

Permanent Deacons  FAX:   505-831-8345    

Deacon Keith Davis, Director kdavis@asfnm.org 505-831-8259 

Yolanda Lovato, Administrative Assistant ylovato@asfnm.org 505-831-8246 
 

Priests/Personnel Board/On-going Formation  FAX:   505-831-8115   

Reverend Thomas Mayefske, Minister to Priests askthepadre@aol.com 505-255-0879 
 

Property/Construction Management  FAX:   505-831-8228  

Tomas Zamora, Property/Construction Manager tzamora@asfnm.org                505-831-8397 
Gloria V. Sisneros, Real Estate Specialist  gvsisneros@asfnm.org 505-831-8136 

Monica M. Justice, Real Estate Specialist PT mjustice@asfnm.org 505-831-8241 

 

Tribunal   FAX:   505-831-8351     

Rev. Ronald Walters, OFM, Judicial Vicar rwalters@asfnm.org 505-831-8342 

Rev. Arthur Anderson, OFM aanderson@asfnm.org 505-831-8341 
Rev. Adam Ortega y Ortiz aortiz@asfnm.org 505-831-8177 

Rev. Steve Rosera srosera@asfnm.org 505-831-8356 

Rev. Antaiah Yaganti ayaganti@asfnm.org 505-831-8341 
Louellen Martinez, Notary II lmartinez@asfnm.org 505-831-8344  

Lorena Mendoza, Notary I lmendoza@asfnm.org 505-831-8341 

 

 

mailto:sjrg@qwestoffice.net
mailto:dcndir@archdiosf.org
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Vocations   FAX:   505-831-8101 

Rev. Adrian Sisneros, Director asisneros@archdiosf.org 505-831-8143 

Rev. Agustin Henderson, Associate Director ahenderson@archdiosf.org 505-831-8143 

 
Victims Assistance/Safe Environment  FAX:   505-831-8225 

Annette Klimka, Victims Assistance     aklimka@asfnm.org 505-831-8144 

                            Coordinator 
 

Worship/Liturgy/RCIA  FAX:   505-831-8226 

Gabriel Gabaldon, Interim Director  ggabaldon@asfnm.org  505-831-8128  
 

 

Chancellor’s Division 

 

Chancellor   FAX:   505-831-8115 

Deacon Keith Davis, Chancellor kdavis@asfnm.org 505-831-8241 
Monica M. Justice, Executive Assistant mjustice@asfnm.org 505-831-8241 

 

Archives/Patrimony   223 Cathedral Pl, Santa Fe, NM 87501 FAX:   505-992-0341 

Bernadette Sanchez, Director Archivist/  bsanchez@asfnm.org 505-983-3811 

Records Manager 

 

Mission Advancement 

 

Broadcast Media/TV Mass  FAX:   505-831-8169 

Abad Archuleta, Producer aarchuleta@asfnm.org 505-831-8188  

 
Communications/social media  FAX:   505-831-8248     

Leslie M. Radigan, Director lradigan@asfnm.org 505-831-8180 

 
Human Resources  FAX:   505-831-8161 

Cathy Salcido, Director csalcido@asfnm.org 505-831-8130  

Marcella Gonzales, HR Assistant mlgonzales@asfnm.org 505-831-8118  
     & Benefits Specialist 

 

Information Technology   

Fabian Ceballos, Computer User Support  fceballos@asfnm.org 505-831-8249 

                            & Network Specialist 

 

Stewardship   FAX:   505-831-8107   

Elizabeth Dominick, Stewardship Director edominick@asfnm.org 505-831-8258  

 

 

Education Division 

 

Catholic Schools  FAX:   505-831-8107 

Donna Illerbrun, Superintendent dillerbrun@asfnm.org 505-831-8175 

Dr. Randal Peters, Associate Superintendent rpeters@asfnm.org                505-831-8213  
Marina Marsh, Administrative Assistant mmarsh@asfnm.org 505-831-8214  

 

 
Financial Services Division 

Financial Services  FAX:   505-831-8115 

Tony Salgado CPA, Chief Financial Officer tsalgado@asfnm.org 505-831-8132  
Julie Anne Sanchez, Executive Assistant jsanchez@asfnm.org 505-831-8132 

 

Accounting   FAX:   505-831-8115 

Joseph Contreras, Business Manager jcontreras@asfnm.org 505-831-8139 

Christina Cosme, Accounting Manager ccosme@asfnm.org 505-831-8240 

Robin Prawdzik, Accounting Assistant rprawdzik@asfnm.org 505-831-8137 
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Audit/Accounting Parish Support/Parish Soft  FAX:   505-831-8211 

Kim Montano, Director kmontano @asfcca.org 505-831-8125 

Thomas Guarino, Senior Auditor tguarino@asfcca.org 505-831-8237 

Ruben Martinez, Accounting Coordinator rmartinez@asfcca.org 505-831-8189 
 

 

Pastoral Ministries Division/ 

Pastoral Planning and Evangelization 

 

Pastoral Ministries  FAX:   505-831-8206 

Michelle Montez, Executive Director mmontez@asfnm.org 505-831-8221  

Denise Frias, Executive Assistant dfrias@asfnm.org 505-831-8165 

   
African American Catholic Community Ministry FAX:   505-831-8206 

Archdiocesan Liasion (Vacant)  505-831-8165 

   
Family Life   FAX:   505-831-8345 

Yvette Duran, Coordinator  yduran@asfnm.org 505-831-8117 

   
Hispanic Ministry  FAX:   505-831-8206 

Elvia Becerra, Director ebecerra@asfnm.org 505-831-8147  

Axel R. Mendoza, Administrative Assistant amendoza@asfnm.org 505-831-8152 
 

Native American Ministry  FAX:   505-831-8146 

Shirley Zuni, Director szuni@asfnm.org 505-831-8104 
Maria Garcia, Administrative Assistant mgarcia@asfnm.org 505-831-8151 

 

Pastoral Outreach  FAX:   505-831-8236 

Deacon Robert Vigil, Director rvigil@asfnm.org 505-831-8229  

Maria Garcia, Administrative Assistant mgarcia@asfnm.org 505-831-8174 
 

Religious Education  FAX:   505-831-8146 

Sister Mary Edna Pearl Esquibel, CSSF, Director mesquibel@asfnm.org 505-831-8127 
 

Social Justice/ Respect Life  FAX:   505-831-8206 

Bernadette Zamora, Director bzamora@asfnm.org 505-831-8205 
Lucille Vigil, Administrative Assistant luvigil@asfnm.org  505-831-8208 

 

Faith Formation  FAX:   505-831-8345 

Sister Mary Edna Pearl Esquibel, CSSF, Director mesquibel@asfnm.org 505-831-8127 

Adela Montano, Administrative Assistant dmontano@asfnm.org 505-831-8142 

Levi Romero, Cathechetical Coordinator lromero@asfnm.org 505-831-8129 
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Affiliated Organizations 

 

Annual Catholic Appeal 

 

 

Annual Catholic Appeal   FAX:   505-831-8111   
Tony Salgado, Executive Director tsalgado@asfnm.org 505-831-8132 

Julie Anne Sanchez, Director jsanchez@asfnm.org 505-831-8155 

Kyra Klavetter, Operations Manager kklavetter@asfnm.org 505-831-8239 
Valerie Gallegos, Operations Coordinator vgallegos@asfnm.org 505-831-8138 

        

 
Catholic Cemetery Association 

 

Cemeteries   FAX:   505-831-8211 

Tony Salgado, Executive Director tsalgado@asfcca.org 505-831-8132 

Donna Martinez, Director dmartinez@asfcca.org 505-248-1532 

Sharon Gassaway, CCA Accounting sgassaway@asfcca.org                 505-831-8135 
Christina Cosme, Buisness Manager ccosme@asfnm.org 505-831-8240 

 

 
 

 

  

mailto:sgassaway@asfcca.org
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Alphabetical Listing by Last Name 

 

Anderson OFM, Rev. Arthur 505-831-8341 aanderson@asfnm.org 
Archuleta, Abad 505-831-8188 aarchuleta@asfnm.org 

Becerra, Elvia 505-831-8147 ebecerra@asfnm.org 

Ceballos, Fabian 505-831-8249 fceballos@asfnm.org 
Contreras, Joseph 505-831-8139 jcontreras@asfnm.org 

Cosme, Christina 505-831-8240 ccosme@asfnm.org 

Davis, Deacon Keith 505-831-8245 kdavis@asfnm.org 
Dominick, Elizabeth 505-831-8258 edominick@asfnm.org 

Duran, Yvette 505-831-8117 yduran@asfnm.org 

Edwards, Clara             505-831-8176                 cedwards@asfnm.org 

Esquibel CSSF, Sr. Mary Edna Pearl 505-831-8127 mesquibel@asfnm.org 
Flores, Juan L. 505-938-7770  

Frias, Denise 505-831-8165 dfrias@asfnm.org 

Gabaldon, Gabriel 505-831-8128 ggabaldon@asfnm.org 
Gallegos, Valerie 505-831-8138 vgallegos@asfnm.org 

Garcia, Maria 505-831-8174  mgarcia@asfnm.org 

Gassaway, Sharon 505-831-8135 sgassaway@asfcca.org 
Gonzales, Marcella 505-831-8118 mlgonzales@asfnm.org 

Grant, Ceci 505-831-8100 cgrant@asfnm.org 

Guarino, Thomas 505-831-8237 tguarino@asfcca.org 
Henderson, Rev. Agustin 505-831-8143 ahenderson@asfnm.org 

Jaramillo, Sara 505-831-8100 sjaramillo@asfnm.org 

Jones, Very Reverend Glennon 505-831-8158 gjones@asfnm.org 
Justice, Monica 505-831-8241 mjustice@asfnm.org 

Illerbrun Donna 505-831-8175 dillerbrun@asfnm.org 

Klavetter, Kyra 505-831-8239 kklavetter@asfnm.org 
Klimka, Annette 505-831-8144 aklimka@asfnm.org  

Lovato, Yolanda 505-831-8246 ylovato@asfnm.org 

Luna, Monsignor Lambert Joseph 505-839-7952 lluna@archdiosf.org 
Marsh, Marina 505-831-8214 mmarsh@asfnm.org 

Martinez, Louellen 505-831-8344 lmartinez@asfnm.org 

Mascarenas, Melanie 505-831-8120 mmascarenas@asfnm.org 
Martinez, Ruben 505-831-8189 rmartinez@asfcca.org 

Mendoza, Axel 505-831-8152 amendoza@asfnm.org 

Mendoza, Lorena 505-831-8341 lmendoza@asfnm.org 
Montano, Adela 505-831-8142 dmontano@asfnm.org 

Montano, Kim 505-831-8125 kmontano@asfcca.org 

Montez, Michelle 505-831-8221 mmontez@asfnm.org 
Ortega y Ortiz, Rev. Adam 505-831-8177 aortiz@asfnm.org 

Ortiz, June 505-831-8120 jortiz@asfnm.org 

Peters, Randal Dr. 505-831-8213 rpeters@asfnm.org 
Prawdzik, Robin 505-831-8214 rprawdzik@asfnm.org 

Radigan, Leslie M. 505-831-8180 lradigan@asfnm.org 
Romero, Levi 505-831-8129 lromero@asfnm.org 

Rosera, Rev. Steve 505-831-8356 srosera@asfnm.org 

Salcido, Cathy 505-831-8130 csalcido@asfnm.org 
Salgado CPA, Tony 505-831-8132 tsalgado@asfnm.org 

Sanchez, Bernadette 505-983-3811 blucero@asfnm.org 

Sanchez, Julie Anne 505-831-8132 jsanchez@asfcca.org 
Sisneros, Rev. Adrian 505-831-8143 asisneros@archdiosf.org 

Sisneros, Gloria V.  505-831-8136 gvsisneros@asfnm.org 

Tetrick, Sandra 505-831-8158 stetrick@asfnm.org 
Vigil, Lucille 505-831-8208 luvigil@asfnm.org  

Vigil, Deacon Robert 505-831-8229 rvigil@asfnm.org 

Walters OFM, Rev. Ronald 505-831-8342 rwalters@asfnm.org 
Wester, Archbishop John C. 505-831-8120 archbishop.office@asfnm.org 

Yaganti, Rev. Antaiah 505-831-8341 ayaganti@asfnm.org 

Zamora, Bernadette 505-831-8205 bzamora@asfnm.org 
Zamora, Tomas 505-831-8397 tzamora@asfnm.org 

mailto:jsanchez@asfcca.org
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Zuni, Shirley 505-831-8104 szuni@asfnm.org  


